January 29, 2021

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1120

- Page 1, line 1, after the first "new" insert "subsection to section 20.1-02-04, a new"
- Page 1, line 1, after "20.1-03" insert a comma
- Page 1, line 2, after "to" insert "white-tailed"
- Page 1, line 3, after "veterans" insert "; and to provide a report to the legislative management"
- Page 1, after line 4 insert:

"SECTION 1. A new subsection to section 20.1-02-04 of the North Dakota Century Code is created and enacted as follows:

Annually report to the legislative management regarding the number of disabled veteran white-tailed deer licenses issued during the most recent season."

- Page 1, after line 7 insert "1."
- Page 1, line 8, after "proclamation" insert "and depending on availability"
- Page 1, line 9, replace "is entitled to" with "may"
- Page 1, line 10, after the first "veteran" insert "white-tailed"
- Page 1, line 10, after "any" insert "white-tailed"
- Page 1, line 11, after "during" insert "the five days preceding"
- Page 1, line 11, after "season" insert "and during the deer gun season"
- Page 1, line 11, after the underscored period insert "The director shall make one hundred disabled veteran white-tailed deer licenses available each year.

2 '

- Page 1, line 11, after "veteran" insert "white-tailed"
- Page 1, line 12, after "refuge" insert "or other public land"
- Page 1, line 12, after the underscored period insert "The director shall identify the five deer hunting units with the lowest selection rates for deer hunting licenses. Disabled veteran white-tailed deer licenses may not be used in those five units.

3."

- Page 1, line 13, after "veteran" insert "white-tailed"
- Page 1, line 13, replace "any" with "the deer gun"
- Page 1, line 13, remove the second "for"
- Page 1, line 14, replace "deer licenses" with "for the same season"

Page 1, line 17, after "<u>veteran</u>" insert "<u>white-tailed</u>" Renumber accordingly